
SORTED BY BASE BID

BIDDER BASE BASE & BASE & BASE &

BID ALT A ALT B ALT A&B

Rack & Ballauer Excavating Co., Inc. $621,116.00 $869,370.00 $700,851.00 $949,105.00

Ford Development Corp. $748,090.00 $1,006,180.00 $852,182.00 $1,110,272.00

Welsh Excavation Co. $813,710.00 $1,160,400.00 $914,349.00 $1,261,039.00

Howell Contractors, Inc. $834,105.00 $1,156,050.00 $942,650.00 $1,264,595.00

ALTERNATES ALT A ALT B

Waterline 

Extension

Additioal 

Footage

Rack & Ballauer Excavating Co., Inc. $248,254.00 $79,735.00

Ford Development Corp. $258,090.00 $104,092.00

Welsh Excavation Co. $346,690.00 $100,639.00

Howell Contractors, Inc. $321,945.00 $108,545.00

OLD S.R. 32 WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS

VILLAGE OF WILLIAMSBURG

PROJECT NO.  220514



Old S.R. 32 Water Main Improvements

Village of Williamsburg

Bid Opening Date: November 22, 2022

Bid Tabulation Summary

Base Bid

Project No. 220514

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

Rack & Ballauer Excavating Co., Inc.1
11321 Paddy's Run Road

Phone number: (513) 738-7000
Hamilton, OH 45013

Ford Development2
11148 Woodward Lane

Phone number: (513) 772-1537
Cincinnati, OH 45236

Welsh Excavation Co.3
5780 SR 128

Phone number: (513) 353-9014
Cleves, OH 45002

Howell Contractors, Inc.4
13310 Walton-Verona Road

Phone number: (832) 340-3087
Walton, KY 41094
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Old S.R. 32 Water Main Improvements

Village of Williamsburg
Bid Opening Date: November 22, 2022

Bid Tabulation Summary

Base Bid
Project No. 220514

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Rack & Ballauer Excavating Co., Inc. $621,116.00  1.

Ford Development $748,090.00  2.

Welsh Excavation Co. $813,710.00  3.

Howell Contractors, Inc. $834,105.00  4.
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Old S.R. 32 Water Main Improvements

Village of Williamsburg
Bid Opening Date: November 22, 2022

Bid Tabulation Summary

Alternate A - Waterline Ext
Project No. 220514

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Rack & Ballauer Excavating Co., Inc. $248,254.00  1.

Ford Development $258,090.00  2.

Howell Contractors, Inc. $321,945.00  3.

Welsh Excavation Co. $346,690.00  4.

November 29, 2022 Page   1
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Old S.R. 32 Water Main Improvements

Village of Williamsburg
Bid Opening Date: November 22, 2022

Bid Tabulation Summary

Alternate B - Additional footage, as directed
Project No. 220514

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Rack & Ballauer Excavating Co., Inc. $79,735.00  1.

Welsh Excavation Co. $100,639.00  2.

Ford Development $104,092.00  3.

Howell Contractors, Inc. $108,545.00  4.

November 29, 2022 Page   1
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